You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1765 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands I\ | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1765]|582]545] 99 680 727 | 854 | 911 | 194 | 743 | 420 |408] 1006 | 759 212 590 381 431 152

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you know, would you generally say
that UK military involvement in each of the
following was justified or unjustified?
First World War
Justified 73 | 84 68 75 73 78 | 78 68 65 66 80 80| 74 71 68 73 74 74 71
Unjustified 11 | 8 14 12 13 9 12 10 10 12 8 10| 12 9 14 11 10 10 10
Don't know 17 8 19 13 14 13 11 22 25 21 12 9 14 20 18 16 16 16 19
Second World War
Justified 83 | 91 83 89 86 87 | 90 77 77 78 90 90| 87 79 79 84 84 85 82
Unjustified 5 3 6 2 5 4 3 6 6 7 2 3 4 5 9 5 4 3 5
Don'tknow 12 | 6 11 9 9 9 6 17 17 16 7 7 9 15 12 11 12 12 13
Falklands War
Justified 60 | 82 48 70 56 75 | 73 48 36 49 74 79| 60 60 45 64 64 63 52
Unjustified 16 | 6 25 15 22 9 14 17 21 16 15 13| 17 13 23 14 14 14 20
Don'tknow 24 | 12 26 15 22 16 | 13 35 44 35 11 9| 23 26 32 22 22 23 28
Gulf War
Justified 31 | 41 29 44 33 36 | 41 23 8 32 41 32| 32 31 26 31 33 33 33
Unjustified 32 | 32 34 26 36 32 | 35 29 23 26 38 41| 34 29 35 33 31 29 29
Don'tknow 37 | 27 37 30 31 32 | 25 48 69 42 22 28| 35 39 39 36 36 37 38
Kosovo War
Justified 32 | 37 34 43 38 34 | 44 21 14 32 39 33| 35 29 35 31 34 32 28
Unjustified 20 | 21 21 18 21 22 | 23 19 20 16 24 25| 20 21 22 21 20 18 22
Don'tknow 47 | 41 45 40 42 44 | 34 60 66 52 37 42| 46 50 43 48 45 50 50
Invasion of Afghanistan in 2001
Justified 25 | 32 21 27 24 28 | 33 18 17 26 29 22| 25 25 23 25 26 23 27
Unjustified 46 | 42 53 54 52 43 | 49 42 48 42 45 52| 48 43 49 44 46 47 43
Don'tknow 30 | 26 26 20 24 29 | 18 40 35 32 26 26| 28 32 28 31 28 30 30
Invasion of Iraq in 2003
Justified 19 | 24 14 19 16 22 | 22 15 12 19 23 17| 17 21 12 21 21 16 21
Unjustified 56 | 56 64 63 64 56 | 63 50 57 54 54 63| 60 52 63 53 54 59 54
Don'tknow 25 | 20 22 18 20 23 | 15 35 31 28 23 20| 23 28 25 25 25 25 25
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which one of the following would you say best
describes what the term"D-Day" usually refers to
in history? (Please try to answer without using
help. You have less than 2 minutes to answer
before automatically moving to the next screen)
[Excluding those who did not answer in time;
n = 1738]
The beginning of the Allied liberation of Europe 49 | 58 49 60 55 52 | 64 35 39 40 57 62| 56 40 52 49 46 53 40
The day when Nazi Germany surrendered topﬁltig 15|15 14 15| 14 18| 9 20 |12 17 14 14| 14 16| 10 14 18 12 24
The UK evacuation of France 13 | 14 13 14 15 12 | 10 16 18 11 16 13| 14 13 11 17 12 11 12
The day when Na2|_ Germany was expgcted to 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 5 3 2 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 3
invade the United Kingdom
The day when the United Kingdom declared war on 3 2 3 0 3 3 5 4 3 5 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 2
Nazi Germany
The American response to the attack on Pearl 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
Harbour
None of these 4 2 5 1 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 2 2 5 5 4 4 2 3
Don'tknow 12 | 6 11 9 7 8 7 17 16 19 5 5 8 17 14 8 13 14 16
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Weighted Sample
Who were the Allied Forces fighting on D-Day?
(Please select all that apply, and try to answer
without using help. You have less than 2 minutes
to answer before automatically moving to the
next screen)
[Excluding those who did not answer in time;
n = 1747]
Germany
United Kingdom and its empire
United States
France
Canada
Japan
Russia
Spain
The Hapsburg Empire
None of these
Don't know
Which one of the following would you say
contributed the most troops to the Allied Forces
on D-Day? (Please try to answer without using
help. You have less than 1 minute to answer
before automatically moving to the next screen)
[Excluding those who did not answer in time;
n = 1743]
United Kingdom and its empire
United States
France
Russia
Germany
Canada
Japan
Spain
The Hapsburg Empire
None of these
Don't know
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain [ Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands I\ | scotiand
Dem South Wales
1765| 582|545 99 | 680 | 727 | 854 | 911 | 194 | 743 | 420 |408| 1006 | 759 | 212 | 590 | 381 | 431 | 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
57|66 58 60| 63 62|61 53 |40 51 67 67| 61 52| 50 62 59 57 44
28|25 29 28| 27 27|31 25 |31 20 26 25( 27 20| 31 26 27 25 36
24|22 25 26| 24 22|20 19 |31 23 23 24| 24 22| 28 21 24 23 30
1815 19 15| 18 16 |21 16 |26 19 18 15| 18 19| 18 17 21 17 23
1718 15 24| 18 18|21 12 |16 13 19 21| 17 15| 19 16 16 15 20
1211 15 12| 14 12|13 12 |9 10 14 15|14 10| 13 14 11 12 10
8|6 10 7 8 9 |10 6 5 o 7 7|8 7 6 8 8 10 6
3|3 2 1 3 22 3 2 3 4 2|3 3 2 3 3 2 7
211 2 4| 3 12 2 5 1 2 2|2 1 1 2 2 2 2
11 1 o 1 11 1 1 2 o ol 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
137 12 0] 8 107 18|20 188 7 7|9 17| 11 10 13 15 19
43|53 46 50| 47 48 |40 46 | 32 40 47 51| 45 42| 44 a5 42 44 39
31|31 28 37| 3¢ 31|44 19 |29 25 39 36| 34 27| 20 33 30 31 31
3|2 3 1 2 22 3 7 4 1 1| 2 3 1 3 4 2 3
211 2 2 2 12 2 2 3 1 1| 2 1 4 1 1 3 2
11 1 o 1 21 2 1 2 1 1|1 2 1 1 2 1 1
11 1 o 1 1 lo 1 1 0o 1 1|0 1 0 1 0 0 3
1o 1 o 1 oo 1 1 1 o ol 1 o 1 0 1 0 1
olo o o 0 olo oo o o oo o 0 0 0 0 0
olo o o 0 olo o lo o o oo o 0 0 0 0 0
olo 1 o 0 oo 1 1 1 0o ol o 1 1 0 1 0 0
1810 17 10| 12 15| 9 25 |25 25 10 o 14 23| 17 16 18 19 21
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